

bharti Bharti Airtel Limited CIN: L74899HR1995PLC095967 Registered Office: Airtel Center, Plot no. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram - 122015, India T: +91-124-4222222, F: +91-124-4248063 Email id: compliance.officer@bharti.in 		I. Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. Millions; except per share data) <table> <tr> <th rowspan="3">S. No.</th><th rowspan="3">Particulars</th><th>Quarter ended</th><th>Quarter ended</th><th>Six months ended</th></tr> <tr> <th>September 30, 2024</th><th>September 30, 2023</th><th>September 30, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <th>Audited</th><th>Audited</th><th>Audited</th></tr> <tr> <td>1.</td><td>Revenue from operations</td><td>414,733</td><td>370,438</td><td>799,797</td></tr> <tr> <td>2.</td><td>Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)</td><td>67,511</td><td>55,100</td><td>120,414</td></tr> <tr> <td>3.</td><td>Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)</td><td>58,974</td><td>39,397</td><td>119,227</td></tr> <tr> <td>4.</td><td>Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)</td><td>41,534</td><td>20,932</td><td>88,709</td></tr> <tr> <td>5.</td><td>Total comprehensive income for the period</td><td>40,580</td><td>12,525</td><td>87,631</td></tr> <tr> <td>6.</td><td>Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5 each)</td><td>28,956</td><td>28,577</td><td>28,956</td></tr> <tr> <td>7.</td><td>Other equity</td><td>842,018</td><td>746,266</td><td>842,018</td></tr> <tr> <td>8.</td><td>Earnings per share (Face value: Rs. 5 each)^a</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>a) Basic :</td><td>6.21</td><td>2.36</td><td>13.41</td></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>b) Diluted :</td><td>6.00</td><td>2.31</td><td>12.98</td></tr> </table> ^ Earnings per share are not annualised for the periods		S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	Audited	Audited	Audited	1.	Revenue from operations	414,733	370,438	799,797	2.	Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	67,511	55,100	120,414	3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	58,974	39,397	119,227	4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	41,534	20,932	88,709	5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	40,580	12,525	87,631	6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5 each)	28,956	28,577	28,956	7.	Other equity	842,018	746,266	842,018	8.	Earnings per share (Face value: Rs. 5 each)^a					a) Basic :	6.21	2.36	13.41		b) Diluted :	6.00	2.31	12.98	II. Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. Millions) <table> <tr> <th rowspan="3">S. No.</th><th rowspan="3">Particulars</th><th>Quarter ended</th><th>Quarter ended</th><th>Six months ended</th></tr> <tr> <th>September 30, 2024</th><th>September 30, 2023</th><th>September 30, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <th>Audited</th><th>Audited</th><th>Audited</th></tr> <tr> <td>1.</td><td>Revenue from operations</td><td>269,845</td><td>232,577</td><td>519,016</td></tr> <tr> <td>2.</td><td>Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)</td><td>33,519</td><td>8,582</td><td>63,543</td></tr> <tr> <td>3.</td><td>Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)</td><td>25,176</td><td>2,930</td><td>49,868</td></tr> </table> Note : The above are extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the quarterly financial results including disclosures under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations are available on the website of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.airtel.in). Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:  For Bharti Airtel Limited Sd/- Gopal Vittal Managing Director & CEO DIN: 02291778 Place : New Delhi Date : October 28, 2024		S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	Audited	Audited	Audited	1.	Revenue from operations	269,845	232,577	519,016	2.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	33,519	8,582	63,543	3.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	25,176	2,930	49,868
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended			Six months ended																																																																																						
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023			September 30, 2024																																																																																						
		Audited	Audited	Audited																																																																																								
1.	Revenue from operations	414,733	370,438	799,797																																																																																								
2.	Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	67,511	55,100	120,414																																																																																								
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	58,974	39,397	119,227																																																																																								
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	41,534	20,932	88,709																																																																																								
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	40,580	12,525	87,631																																																																																								
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 5 each)	28,956	28,577	28,956																																																																																								
7.	Other equity	842,018	746,266	842,018																																																																																								
8.	Earnings per share (Face value: Rs. 5 each)^a																																																																																											
	a) Basic :	6.21	2.36	13.41																																																																																								
	b) Diluted :	6.00	2.31	12.98																																																																																								
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended																																																																																								
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024																																																																																								
		Audited	Audited	Audited																																																																																								
1.	Revenue from operations	269,845	232,577	519,016																																																																																								
2.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	33,519	8,582	63,543																																																																																								
3.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	25,176	2,930	49,868																																																																																								

Styrenix PERFORMANCE MATERIALS		Styrenix Performance Materials Limited					
		(formerly known as Ineos Styrolution India Limited)					
		CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436					
		Registered Office : 9th Floor, "Shiva", Sarabhai Complex, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadiwadi,, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India.					
		Tele : +91 265-2303201 / 02 E-Mail : secshare@styrenix.com Website : www.styrenix.com					
		(INR in Crores)					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2024							
Particulars		For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year Ended		For the year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
		Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Jun 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
I	Revenue from operations	653.22	698.71	595.00	1,351.93	1,138.77	2,222.17
II	Other income	6.36	2.48	3.03	8.84	5.14	9.26
III	Total income (I+II)	659.58	701.19	598.03	1,360.77	1,143.91	2,231.43
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of materials consumed	508.34	554.17	428.06	1,062.51	855.61	1,666.53
	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(29.92)	(23.41)	8.39	(53.33)	0.86	(4.28)
	Employee benefits expense	16.89	16.77	16.25	33.66	32.90	67.20
	Other expenses	59.11	61.46	59.47	120.57	115.63	229.19
	Total expenses (IV)	554.41	608.99	512.17	1,163.40	1,005.00	1,958.64
V	PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense (III-IV)	105.17	92.20	85.86	197.37	138.91	272.79
VI	Finance Costs	0.86	0.61	0.72	1.47	1.46	2.76
VII	PBDT : Profit before Depreciation and Tax expense (V-VI)	104.31	91.59	85.14	195.90	137.45	270.03
VIII	Depreciation and amortisation expense	9.91	9.34	9.22	19.25	18.32	36.78
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	94.40	82.25	75.92	176.65	119.13	233.25
X	Tax expense						
	Current tax	24.62	21.80	19.74	46.42	31.12	61.60
	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(0.32)	(0.75)	(0.24)	(1.07)	(0.85)	(1.51)
	Total tax expense (X)	24.30	21.05	19.50	45.35	30.27	60.09
XI	Profit for the Period / Year (IX-X)	70.10	61.20	56.42	131.30	88.86	173.16
XII	Other comprehensive income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans - (Loss) / Gain	(0.23)	0.04	(0.08)	(0.19)	0.13	0.16
	Income tax relating to remeasurements of defined benefit plans	0.06	(0.01)	0.02	0.05	(0.03)	(0.04)
	Total other comprehensive income, net of tax (XII)	(0.17)	0.03	(0.06)	(0.14)	0.10	0.12
XIII	Total comprehensive income for the Period / Year (XI+XII)	69.93	61.23	56.36	131.16	88.96	173.28
XIV	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share : INR 10)	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59
XV	Other Equity				787.08	743.91	705.15
XVI	Earnings per share (Not annualised)						
	Nominal value per equity share of INR 10 each						
	Basic and Diluted (INR)	39.86	34.80	32.08	74.66	50.53	98.47
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2024							
Particulars		For the Quarter ended			For the Half Year Ended		For the year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
		Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Jun 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	659.58	701.19	598.03	1,360.77	1,143.91	2,231.43
2	PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense	105.17	92.20	85.86	197.37	138.91	272.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	94.40	82.25	75.92	176.65	119.13	233.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	94.40	82.25	75.92	176.65	119.13	233.25
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	70.10	61.20	56.42	131.30	88.86	173.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	69.93	61.23	56.36	131.16	88.96	173.28
7	Equity Share Capital	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	787.08	743.91	705.15
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	39.86	34.80	32.08	74.66	50.53	98.47
Notes:							
1. The Company has incorporated Wholly Owned Subsidiary "Styrenix Performance Materials FZE" in JAFZA, Dubai UAE on Sep 10, 2024. During the quarter and half year ended Sep 30, 2024, no transactions have been carried out in wholly owned subsidiary.							
2. The above consolidated statements were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024. The statutory auditor has expressed unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.							
3. The Company operates in "Engineering Polymers" which in the context of IND AS 108 Operating segments constitutes a single reportable business segment.							
4. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 Of the Companies Act 2013 ('Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.							
For Styrenix Performance Materials Limited (formerly known as Ineos Styrolution India Limited) Rakesh S Agrawal Chairman DIN : 00057955							
Place : Vadodara Date : October							

